
BAYOU V ISTA VOL . FIRE DEPT . 

ST . MARY Padsh 

MORGAN CITY , L A 
.(City), State 

ANNUAL SW ORN FINANCIAL STATEM ENTS AN D 

CERTIFICATION OF REVENUES $50,000 OR LESS (if applicable) 

OFFICIAL 
FILE COPY 

DO NOT SEND OUT 
(Xerox necessary 
copies from tMs 
copy and PLACE 
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The annual swom  financial sta tem ents are require d by Louisiana Revised Sta tute 24:514 to be 
filed with the Legislative Auditor within 90 days after the close of the fiscal year. The 
certification of revenues $50,000 or less, if applica ble, is required by Louisiana Revised Statute 
24:513(I)(1 )(c)(i). 

Personally ca m e and appeare d before  th e unders igned auth odty, DARLENE 
PERKINS (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the financial 

statements herewith given pre sent fairly the financial position of TREASURER 

BAYOU VISTA VOL. FIR~ntity name) as of DECEHBER ,20 03 , and the results of 
operations for th e year then ended, in accordance with the basis of accounting described within 
the acciSm panying financial statem ents. 

(Complete if applica ble) 
In addition DARLENE PERKINS (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and 
says that BAYOU VISTA VOL. FIRE DEP~entity name) rece ived $50,000 or less in 
revenues and other source s for the year ended DECEMBER ,20 03 , and accordingly 
is not required to have an audit for the pre viously r0pntioned year. 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this / q~ day of 

Signature  
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. '(Jt:l ~<' /;' / Officer Name DARLENE G. PERKINS 

'

" 
,

"
~;"/ Title TREASURER 

'r

~ I~t~' i''' Address 1701 Sa~urn Road 
v,,~ w~,~,o=w Morgan City , LA 70380 

'if\,~rncIf~h~r~nr~rnnri~f~=~Hhli~tnf~ {~lg. ~'l(i~ephone NO. (985 . ) 3~5-6252 or 3U4-3355 W 

Rouge office of the Legisiative Auditor and. where 
appropriate at the office of the parish clerk of court. 

Release Date ,,.~ - ;~ 1 - o z Jr 
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BALANCES DECEM BER 31,2002 

RECEIPTS FOR I-1-2003 THRU 12-31-2003 
BINGO RECEIPTS 
NSF C RE-DEPOSIT 
NSF RECOVER FEES 
RAFFLES 
UTILff Y REFUND - - 
TRAINING REFUND 
ST. MARY PARISH GOVERNM ENT 
DONATIONS " 
CHIP VENDIN G 
SOFT DRINK VENDIN G 
MEMBERSHIP DUES 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

BAYOU VISTA VOL FIRE DEPT 
1701 SA'I-ORN ROAD . 

BAYOU 3/ISTA~ LA 70380 
COMBIN ED ACCOUNTS 
CHECKS & BALANCES 

SPECIAL 
ACCOUNT 

641.69 

78.00  

525.00 
1,181.10 
1,764.85 
210,oo 

3.758.95 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS 4.400.64 

DISBURSEM ENTS AS FOLLOW S: 
UTILITIES 
TELEPHONE 
TRUCK FUEL 
O,~Jk'l ING SUPPLIES 
STATION SUPPLIES 
N.S.F. CHECKS 
PEST CONTROL SERVICE 
BANK SERVICE CHAR GES 15o.25 
JACKPOT ISSUED 
MEMORIAL SPRAYS 47.52 
GAM ING LICENSE 
CONCESSION EXPENSES 3,00 9.50 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
CLEANIN G SUPPLIES 
BUSINESS MEETING MEALS 157.21 
FIRE EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 
FIRE EQUIPME NT  MAINTENANCE 
TR UCK RE PAIRS , 
RADIO RE PAIRS 
STATION RE PAIRS 
FIRE EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 
FIRE GEAR PURCHASES  
OFFICERS IN ST. BAN QUET MEAL 146.19 
FIREMEN AW ARDS 
SUBSCRIPTIONS 
EQUIPMENT TE STING 
SCHOOL & TRAINING 
STATE & PARISH ASSOC. DUES & M EMBERSHIP 
IN SURANCE  
POSTAGE 
FIRE WEEK SUPPLIES 
CORPORATION FEES 
pARADE THROW S 
LAWN CARE 
ACCOUNTING FEES 
BIN GO RE PLENISH 
BINGO  EQUIPMENT 
RAFFLES 

GENERAL 
ACCOUNT 

43,667.39 

617.35 
73.45 

28.36,0.27 

29.051.07 

64.83 

3.119.58 
262.17 
45.84 

GAM IN G 
ACCOUNT 

28,303.39 

21.100.00 
412.00 

438.31 

21,950.31 

50.253.70 

7.011.48 
3.838.57 
654.30 

2,275.32 
554.59 
436.00 
240.00 
23.25 

7,500.00 

75,00 

500.37 
2,581.05 
2248.26 
156.00 
1.288.75 
20,458.38 
1,544.00 
641.92 
80.90 
167.99 
266,45 

2,723.93 
164.00  

8.338.00 
37.00 37.00 
244,69 
70.00  
105.18 
1.465.00 
1,500.00 

168,00  
573.97 
15823 

COMBINED 
TOTALS 

72.612.47 

7.011.48 
3.838.57 
654.30 

2,275.32 
719.42 

~ 436.00 
240.00 
182.50 

7,500.00 
47.52 
75.00 

6,129,08 
262.17 
45.84 
157.21 
500.37 

2,581.05 
2,248.26 
156.00 

1,288.75 
20,458.38 
1,544.00 
788.11 
80.90 
167.99 
266.45 

2,723.93 
164.00  

8,338.00 
74.00  
244.69 
70.00 
105.18 

1.465.00 
1,500.00 
168.00 
573.97 
158.23 



ENGRAVING 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

BANK & BOOK BALANCES DEC. 3L 2003 

RESPECTFULLY SUBM ITTEDf~ 

9.20 
17.65 9,60 

9.20 
2T.Zq 

3.546.52 48,183.89 26,481.74 78,212.15 

DARLEN~ (3 PERKINS. TREASURER o,~,,'~' r rI t,~/
,, 
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BA Y OU V ISTA  V OL. FIRE DEPT. 
1701 SATURN ROAD 

BAYOU VISTA, LA 70380 
BALAN CE FUND S AVAILABLE 

M ID SOUTH BANK C.D. $24,306.2'1 
M ORGAN CITY BANK SA VIN GS ACCOUNT 10,331.40 
M ORGAN CITY BANK C.D. ACCOUN T 17,129.19 
PATTERSON STATE BAN K C.D. ACCOUNT 20,000.00 
PATTERSON STATE-BANK SAVINGS ACCOUNT 14,054.09 
W HITNEY NATIONAL BAN K C.D . ACCOUN T 17,477.37 
W HITNEY NATIONAL BANK -GENERAL CHECKIN G 24,534.57 
W HITNEY'NATIONAL  BANK-GAM ING cHE CKING 23,771.96 
W HITNEY NATI ONAL BANK-SPECIAL ACCT. CHE CKIN G 854.12 

BALANCE OF ALL FUNDS DECEM BER 31,2003 $152,458.91 

*$200.00 PETTY CASH ON H_AND NOT IN CUDED 

RESPECTFULLY SUBM ITTED : 

DARLENE G. PERKINS 
TREASURER 
BAYOU VISTA VOL. FIRE DEPT 
1701 SATURN ROAD 
M ORGAN CITY, LA 70380 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS / ~ ~DAY OF 

",%( 



BAYOU VISTA VOL . FIRE DEPT . 
1701 SATURN ROAD 

BAYOU~VISTA, LA 70380 
SPECIAL ACCOUNT 

JAN I..2003 THRU DEC 31, 2003 

BALANCE JAN . I, 2003 

R~CEIPTS AS FOLLOWS: $~~ 8
-I~-~0 CHIP VEND ING MACHINES 

. 

SOFT DRINK VENDING MACHINES 1,764 .85 
DONATIONS 525.00 
DUES 210 .00 
NSF RECOYER FEES 78.00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS AS FOLLOWS : 

FUNERAL FLOWERS 
CHIPS 
SOFT DRINKS 

.
B ANK DEP . SLIPS 
SUPPER MEETINGS 
BANK SERVICE CHARGES 
B&NQUET~ 
ENGRAVING 
MEAL RE-IMBUR SEMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

BALANCE ON HAND DECEMBER 31, 2003 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED : 

47 .52 
1,085.21 

1,924 .29 
15.25 

157 .21 
144 .00 
146 .19 

9.20 
17 .65 

$ 641.69 

3 ,758 .95 

E ME THIS /~ DAY OF ~ a~  200y  



 

BAYOU VISTA VOL . FIRE DEPT . 
1701 SATURN ROAD 

BAYOU VISTA, LA 70380 
CHARITABLE GAMING ACCOUNT 

: C~ECKS & BALANCES ~ '" 

JAN 1, 2003 THRU DEC . 31, 2003 

BANK BALANCE DECEMBER 31, 2002 

RECEIPTS AS .FOLLOWS YEAR 2003 
BINGO RECEIPTS 
RE-DEPOSIT NSF C . 
RAFFLES 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDS 

DISBURSEMENTS AS FOLLOWS : 
uTILITIES 

~ TELEPHONE 
TRucK FUEL 
GAMING SUPPLIES 
STATION SUPPLIES 
NsF. CHECKS 
PEST CONTROL 
BANK S ERVICE 'CHARGES 
JACKPOT ISSUED 
BINGO REPLEN ISH 
BINGO GAMING LICENSE 
BINGO EQUIPMENT 
REPAIRS 
POSTAGE 
RAFFLES 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

BALANCE ON HAND DECEMBER 31, 2003 

ESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED : 

ARLENE G . PERKINS , TREASURER 

$21,100.00 
412.00 
438.31 

7,01!.48 
3,838 .57 

654 .30 
2,275.32 

554 .59 
436 .00 
240 .00 
23 .25 

7 ,500 .00 
168 .00 
75.00 

573.97 
2,936 .03 

37 .00 
i58.23 

$28,303.39 

50,253 .70 

SWORN TO ~, SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS Iq ~AY OF h24~tc~ 200/; 



BALANCE ON HAND DECEMBER 31, 2002 

RECE[PTS AS FOLLOWS: 

BAYOU VISTA VOL F~ E DEPT 
1701 SATURN ROAD 

BAYOU VISTA, LA 70380 
REGULAR ACCOUNT 
CHECKS & BALANCE 

t,,r~r~  ~ n3 
TRAINING REFUND 
ST. MARY PARISH GOVERNMENT: 
SALES TAX REBATE 15,~34.09 
F~  REBATE m2,s26,,Is 

TOTAL GOVERNMENT 

TOTAL  AVAILABLE FUNDS 

DISBURSE S AS FOLLOW S: 

CORPORATION FEES 
PARADE THROWS 
FIRE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 
CONCESSION PURCHASES 
FIRE EQUIPMENT REPAIR 
BUILDING REPAIR 
TRUCK REP AIR 
RADIO REPAIR 
STATION RE.PAIR 
FIRE EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 
FIRE GEAR PURCHASE 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
BANQUET EXPENSE 
FIRE AW ARDS 
SUBSCRIPTION 
EQUIPMENT TESTING 
SCHOOL & ]~7~.~TING 
MEMBERSHB~ DUES 
[NSURANCE 
LAW N CARE 
POSTAGE 
FIRE WEEK SUPPLIES 
ACCOUNTANT FEES 
CLEANING SUPPLIES 

617.35 
73.45 

70.00 
105.18 

2.581.05 
3.119.5g 
50037 
386.20 
2.248.26 
156.00 
902.55 

20.458.38 
1,544.00 
262.17 
641.92 
80.90 
167.99 
266.45 
2.723.93 
I~ .~  

S~3g.O0 
1.465.00 
37.~  
244.69 

1,500.00 
45.84 
164.83 
960 

$43,667.39 

BALANCE ON HAND DEC"ElvfBER 3 l, 2003 24
,534, 47 

/ ~ DAY OF /~ '/~l~ 200~ 


